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Covid-19 Case count, age analysis & vaccination information  

as of November 8, 2021 

 

UXBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 

 

Total confirmed and probable cases since January, 2020: 1562 

 

Covid-19 vaccination Information (as of 11-4-21) 

 

Age Group Individuals 

with at least 

one dose 

Individuals with at 

least one dose per 

capita 

Fully vaccinated 

individuals 

Fully vaccinated 

individuals per capita 

12-15 Years            456  65%            406 58% 

16-19 Years            522  76%            465 67% 

20-29 Years         1,092 64%            983  58% 

30-49 Years         2,467  68%         2,238  61% 

50-64 Years         3,071  77%         2,805  70% 

65-74 Years         1,521  81%         1,304  70% 

75+ Years            1,006  90%            880  78% 

TOTAL 10,135 65% 9,081 58% 

 

Confirmed and Probable cases (as of 11-08-21) 

 

Age Group # of Cases 

0-9 124 

10-19 217 

20-29 251 

30-39 210 

40-49 212 

50-59 254 

60-69 147 

>=70 147 

TOTAL 1562 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gender # of Cases 

Male 733 

Female 792 

Unknown 37 

TOTAL 1562 

Hospitalized 25 

Deaths 26 

Vaccinated 

individuals 

# of Cases 

TOTAL 317 


